RESOLUTION NO. 94-93

October 7, 1993

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMENDING MARTIN R. DAMWYK AND EXPRESSING APPRECIATION FOR HIS EXCELLENT SERVICES DURING THE ABSENCE OF A GENERAL MANAGER

WHEREAS, Vandenberg Village Community Services District operates a vital public utility providing around the clock public water supply and wastewater collection services for approximately 7,000 residents of Vandenberg Village; and

WHEREAS, the services provided are crucial to the health, sanitation, and comfort of said residents: and

WHEREAS, the District's management has been in a state of turmoil and instability for most of the last two years due to the turnover of several General Managers; and

WHEREAS, Martin R. Damwyk, as a key member of the District staff, stepped in to fill the management gaps, used initiative, diligence, and resourcefulness to keep the operations and customer services of the District at a high level of excellence during a period of management instability during the majority of the last two years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by this Board of Directors, on behalf of the residents of Vandenberg Village, that the extra efforts and outstanding results achieved by Martin R. Damwyk in fulfillment of the operational and customer service requirements during 1991

through July 1993 are truly appreciated and commended. On the motion of Director

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Second Director

Roll call vote, to wit:

Resolution No. 94-93 is hereby adopted.

Resolution No. 94-93 October 7, 1993 Page 2

ATTEST:	Phyllis C. White President, Board of Directors
Gwen Jerep, Secretary Board of Directors	
SECRET	'ARY'S CERTIFICATE
Services District, hereby certify that the	of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community e foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. ed of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community g held on the 7th day of October, 1993.
	Gwen Jerep